THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205



465 East 170[™] Street, South Holland, Illinois 60473-3481 Main: 708.225.4000 | Fax: 708.225.4004 | <u>www.district205.net</u>

Nathaniel Cunningham Jr., Ph.D., Superintendent

POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING July 7, 2022 | 5:00 pm District Office Conference Room and Microsoft Teams

Microsoft Teams meeting CLICK HERE TO JOIN

AGENDA

5-Year-Review - Needs Review

- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 3:70 Succession of Authority
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 5:110 Recognition for Service
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 5:140 Solicitations By or From Staff
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 5:240 Suspension
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 5:70 Religious Holidays
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 6:330 Achievement and Awards
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 6:70 Teaching About Religions

District Edits Draft Update

Review of proposed District Edits of Policy Section <u>6:170 Title I Programs</u>

Draft Update

- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>2:230 Public Participation at Board of</u> Education Meetings and Petitions to the Board
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 4:70 Resource Conservation
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>5:80 Court Duty</u>
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>6:140 Education of Homeless Children</u>
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>6:290 Homework</u>
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 6:80 Teaching About Controversial Issues
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>7:15 Student and Family Privacy Rights</u>
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section 7:270 Administering Medicines to Students
- Review of proposed updates of Policy Section <u>7:285 Anaphylaxis Prevention, Response, and</u> <u>Management Program</u>

Public Comment

• The Committee Chair will accept comments via email statements to be read at the meeting. Please email all comments to <u>hill.laura@district205.net</u> by 12:00Noon on July 7, 2022

Adjournment